
NORTHERN COLONIES, IN THE YEARS 1836, 1837 AND 1838.

Vessels' Names. Tonnage. Men. Where and when Built.

NEW BRUNSWICK-BATIIURST-continued.

Salus - - - 246 9 Sunderland - - 1832
Earl Durham - - 253 10 Ditto - - - 1836
Sir A. Campbell - 385 15 New Brunswick - . - 1835

Henry - - - 304 Il South Shields - - 1815

Manley - - - 165 9 1%i:1iigton - - 1818
Hope - - - 158 8 Liverpool - - - 1801
Maria - - - 192 Il Harrington - - 1811

Economy - - 369 13 Sunderland - - 1791

Albion - . - 104 6 Lancaster - - - 1815
Eclipse . - - 188 10 Ayre's Quay - - 1814
Luna . . - 255 12 Nova Scotia - - 1827
Courier - - - 244 10 Sunderland - - 1832
Harmony- - - 166 9 Avr - - - - 1813
Warrior . - - 257 14 New Brunswick - - 1824
Princess Victoria - 251 12 Sunderland - - 18351
George Gordon- - 196 12 New Brunswick - - 1826

Perseverance - - 286 10 Sunderland - - 1835

Thetis - 209 12 Cape Breton - - 1835
Persian - . - 257 13 Sunderland - - 1834
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175 10 Leith - - 1819
271 14 New Brunswick - - 1825
239 9 Ditto - - - 1825

356 14 Hull - - 1825

320 15 Ulverston - - - 1799
416 15 New Brunswick - - 1830

440 19 Leith - - 1814

240 10 Sunderland - - 1831
573 23 New Brunswick - - 1827

443 18 Quebec - - - 1830

171 9 Aberdeen - - - 1828
210 10 Maryport - - - 1801
356 15 Prince Edward's Island 1826
168 8 Aberdeen - - . 1830
236 9 Sunderland - - 1825
219 10 Whitehaven - - 1817
280 il Whitby - - - 1802

231 il Workington - - 1820

258 10 Sunderland - - 1834
280 14 North Shields - - 1803
151 8 New Brunswick - - 1831
512 18 Ditto - - - 1832
259 9 Sunderland - - 1825
241 13 Anstruther - - 1804

297 12 Maryland - - - 177 l

277 Il Newcastle - - - 1828
647 25 New Brunswick - - 1833
174 8 Harrington - - 1809

344 12 Whitby - - - 1795

141 9 Aberdeen - - - 1834
263 10 ilylton - - - 1832

322 12 New Brunswick - - 1828

322 15 South Shields - - 1808

245 10 Newcastle - - - 1804

290 14 New Brudswick - - 1825

400 20 Quebec - - - 1827

382 15 New Brunswick - - 1822
402 16 Newcastle - - - 1825

229 12 Maryport - - - 1815

307 il Portaferry - - - 1817

271 14 New Brunswick - - 1825

440 19 Leith - - - 1814

379 15 Newcastle - - - 1813
345 16 New Brunswick - - 1827
239 10 Ditto - - - 1825
573 23 Ditto - - - 1827
171 9 Aberdeen - - - 1828
186 10 Harrington - - 18171

443 19 Quebec - . - 1830

337 15 Newcastle - - - 1805
151 9 New Brunswick - - 1831
320 15 Ulverton - - 1799
241 13 Ansiruther - . 1804
512 19 New Brunswick - - 1832

Length.

Ft. In.

85 il
837 -

110 9

98 2

76 3
76 9
82 4

103 -

67? -
78 9
91
88
78
98
87
82

93

78:1
89

79
96
88

98

103
109

109

88
124

114

75
80

102
80
84
85
97

86

90
93
71

122
89
88

96

3
11
5

8
6

1

5
10

8'

4
7

8

6
6
3
9
6
9

6

7
1
7
7
8

10
2

68k -.
133 2

DALHOUSIE.
Urania - - -

Madawaska - -
Helen Douglass -

Waterhen - -

Pitt . - -

Royal Adelaide - -

Roscoe - . -

Brothers - - -

St. John - - -

Janet - - -

Pilgrim - - -

Nelson - - -

Salus - - -

Sylvanus - - -

Anaranth - -
Transit - - -

Chilton - - -

Indian - . -

Haddowhouse - -
Trial - - -

Mary - .

Tav - - -

Aspasia - - -

Traveller - - -

Nancy - - -

Cordelia - - .

Asia - - -

Henry - . -

Renewal - - -

St. Nicholas - -

Profit and Loss - -

Hector - . -

Mars - . -

Sceptre - - -

Czar - . -

Hibernia - - -

Cruichston Castle -

Burrell - . -

Donald - - -

Ilugh Wallace - -

Madawaska - -

Roscoe - - -

Britanrnia - -
Jane Haddow - -

Helen Douglass -

St. John - - -

1ilgri.n - - -

Albion - - .

Janet - - .

Retreat - - -

Mary - - -

Pitt - - -

Traveller - - -

Tay - - -

Breadth. Depth.

Ft. In. Ft. In.

26 -½ 15 10
23% - 161 -
28 - 19 -

27 1 5 81
2 I between decksf

22 8 12 10
21 il 14 3
23 81, 15 I
29 21 6 -1

2 between decksj
18k -I 10 -
24 2 14 1
25 - 16 7
25 5 16 21
22 7 14 2
24 10 17 4
25 il 17 3
23 8 16 2

26 8 f 6 -1
tbetween decksf

209 - 15.1 -

26 - 17 1

22-
22
25
25

28

26
29

31

25
31

29

22
24
28
22-
25
24
26

24

25
26
22
30
26
25

27

187
32
23

28

21
26

26

28

26

25

28

28
29

25

27

25

31

29
28
25
31
22
23

29

24
22
26
25
30

8½ 15 3
8 17 6
S 16 -

4' tbetwcen decls]
4 16 9
6 19 9

2bttween decks}
- 15 10

10 22 1

4 between decks}
10 14 3
il 15 il

6. 20 6
- 13 7
7 15 71
4 16 9
1 18 1

f 5 831
8 lbetween decksJ

7 16 7
6 17 -
41 14 -
8 21 4
- 16 3
5 16 11
6 'Ir 6 2

6betwecn decls
- 11.& -

10 23 1
4 13 10

3 5, 101
3 between decksj
1½ 13 2

6 16 9

10 between decksj
1 6 21

1 between decks

2 between decks
8 18 1

5 between decks
2 19 8
.. 21 -f. 5 71

tbetween decksj
4j 5 51

4 betwcen decks
8 17 6

2 between decksj
5 19 -
1 19 8
1ý 16 -

10 22 1
10 14 3

6 15 -

4 between dec-s
7 18 .7
4½ 14 -
4 16 9
5 16 11
8 21 4

Port of Arrival.

Gloucester.
- ditto.
- ditto.

Leith.

Ulverston.
- ditto.
Carlisle.

Leith.

Prpston.
Ayr.
Dunifries.
Gloucester.
Irvine.
- ditto.
Ayr.
Liverpool.

Leith.

Troon.
Liverpool.

Kirkaldy.
Campbeltown.
Annan.

London.

Ayr.
Greenock.

Leith.

- ditto.
Port Glasgow.

- ditto.

Aberdeen.
Lancaster.
Greenock.
Montrose.
Aberdeen.
Lancaster.
Hull.

Lancaster.
- ditto.

Leith.
Dublin.
Greenock.
Lancaster.
Kirkaldy.

Newcastle.

Leith.
Liverpool.
Ulverston.

Leith.

Aberdeen.
Dundee.

Troon.

Banfif.

Newcastle.

Greenock.

Port Glasgow.

Greenock.
Liverpool.

Lancaster.

Leith.

Greenock.

Leith.
- ditto.
Greenock.
Annan.
Port Glasgow.
Aberdeen.
Annan.

Port Glasgow.
Alloa.
Dublin.
Ayr.
Leith.
Greenock.

(rondnaued.)

Date of
Clearance.

76

101

73
88

100

97

85

101

109

107
108

85

97

96

109

102
101
88

124
75
80

114

99
71

103
88

122

-C-1

½

½

½

1


